RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE VILLAGE OF OAK PARK'S OFFICIAL ZONING MAP

WHEREAS, the Village of Oak Park ("Village") is required to approve a map showing "the existing uses, divisions, restrictions, regulations and classifications" of property in the Village pursuant to 65 ILCS 5/11-13-19 as the official zoning map of the Village; and

WHEREAS, attached hereto is the Village's "Zoning Map," which shows the Village's existing uses, divisions, restrictions, regulations and classifications of property within the corporate limits of the Village; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to this Resolution, the Village's corporate authorities approves and adopts the attached Zoning Map as the Village's official zoning map as required by law.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Oak Park, Illinois, in the exercise of their home rule powers, as follows:

Section 1. Recitals Incorporated. The above recitals are incorporated herein as though fully set forth.

Section 2. Approval and Adoption of Zoning Map. The President and Board of Trustees approve and adopt the "Zoning Map," attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, as the official zoning map of the Village pursuant to 65 ILCS 5/11-13-19.

Section 3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately after its passage and publication as provided by law.

ADOPTED this 6th day of March, 2023 pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Voting	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent
President Scaman				
Trustee Buchanan				
Trustee Enya				
Trustee Parakkat				
Trustee Robinson				
Trustee Taglia				
Trustee Wesley				

APPROVED this 6th day of March, 2023.	
ATTEST	Vicki Scaman, Village President
 Christina M. Waters, Village Clerk	